

P 1/2

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000205016 3)))



H150002050163ABCU

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Io:

Division of Corporations Fax Number ; (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name Account Number	SALOMON B. ESQUENAZI, 120130000020	P.A.
Phone Fax Number	(954)989-4995 (954)989-4991	

RECEIVED 15 AUG 25 PM 12: 13 ECRETARE OF STATE

## DISS/TERM/CANCEL/REV OF LP/LLP LAMELA FAMILY HOLDINGS LTD.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$113.75

15 AUG 25 AH 7: 01 SLOPE MARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE FLORIDA

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

AUG 2 6 2015

P 2/2

2015-08-25 11:47

Audit No: H15000205016 3

#### CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

### FOR

#### LAMELA FAMILY HOLDINGS LTD.

(Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1203, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on September 15, 2003, assigned Florida document number A03000001338, hereby submits this Certificate of Dissolution.

FIRST: Reason for dissolution: (State why partnership is submitting dissolution)

1

The Partnership is ceasing to conduct business.

SECOND: A Notice of Dissolution is not attached. (Check box if allached.)

THIRD: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Signatures of each general partner or the person appointed pursuant to s. 620.1803(3) or (4), F.S.:

The Luis Lamela E. Lamela Living Trust dated April 17, 2000, as Amended and Restated

アン・ション Luis Lanicla, as Trustee

The Clara Lamela Living Trust Dated April 17, 2000, as Amended and Restated

Clara Lamela, as Trustee

4832-1253-8659, v. 1

Audit No: H15000205016 3 This instrument was prepared by: Salomon B. Esquenazi, Esq. Salomon B. Esquenazi, P.A. 4651 Sheridan Street, Suite 355 Hollywood, FL 33021 (954) 989-4995

Ċ7 AUG 25  $\Box$